Our baseline funding request compared to baseline - 20% and baseline - 40% request for FY’23
is summarized in Table 1.

Item Budget FY’23 Nominal Nominal - 20% Nominal - 40%
1 Salary Ph.D. student $ 61,525 $ 46,144 $ 30,763
2 Travel costs (Test Beam) $ 7,975 $ 4,417 $ 859
3 Picosec Amplification Structure $ 4,080 $ 4,080 $ 4,080
4 Radiator $ 1,224 $ 1,224 $ 1,224
5 Sapphire window $ 510 $ 510 $ 510
6 Aluminum housing $ 1,020 $ 1,020 $ 1,020
7 Outer PCB $ 1,530 $ 1,530 $ 1,530
8 Preamplifier $ 4,590 $ 4,590 $ 4,590
9 Digitizer SAMPIC 128 CH $ 12,240 $ 12,240 $ 12,240

Total $ 94,694 $ 75,755 $ 56,816

Table 1: Nominal—Nominal - 20%—Nominal - 40% funding request for FY’23 for SBU. Line
item 1 and 2: fully loaded.

11

4.2 Reduced funding request
Two reduced funding request scenarios are described and listed in tables 2 and 3. In both
cases the request for Ph.D. student support has to be reduced to 75% and 50%, respectively
plus reduction in travel costs. The requested funding for hardware needs to stay at the same
level because it cannot be compromised. The reduced student’s salary support would make the
project extremely difficult if not impossible.
Please note that the amounts listed in tables 2 and 3 have been also included in Table 1 for direct
comparison.

Item Nominal Budget -20% FY’23
1 Salary Ph.D. student $ 46,144
2 Travel costs (Test Beam) $ 4,417
3 Picosec Amplification Structure $ 4,080
4 Radiator $ 1,224
5 Sapphire window $ 510
6 Aluminumhousing $ 1,020
7 Outer PCB $ 1,530
8 Preamplifier $ 4,590
9 Digitizer SAMPIC 128 CH $ 12,240

Total $ 75,755

Table 2: Nominal funding request -20% for FY’23. Line item 1 and 2: fully loaded.

Item Nominal Budget - 40% FY’23
1 Salary Ph.D. student $ 30,763
2 Travel costs (Test Beam) $ 859
3 Picosec Amplification Structure $ 4,080
4 Radiator $ 1,224
5 Sapphire window $ 510
6 Aluminumhousing $ 1,020
7 Outer PCB $ 1,530
8 Preamplifier $ 4,590
9 Digitizer SAMPIC 128 CH $ 12,240

Total $ 56,816

Table 3: Nominal funding request -40% for FY’23. Line item 1 and 2: fully loaded.

12

4.3 Budget requests for FY’23/’24/’25
Our baseline funding request for year 1 to 3 is summarized in Table 4.

Item Nominal Budget Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total
1 Salary Ph.D. student $ 61,525 $ 63,201 $ 64,927 $ 189,653
2 Travel costs (Test Beam) $ 7,975 $ 15,950 $ 15,950 $ 39,875
3 Picosec Amplification Structure $ 4,080 $ 4,250 $ 8,330
4 Radiator $ 1,224 $ 1,500 $ 2,724
5 Sapphire window $ 510 $ 510
6 Aluminum housing $ 1,020 $ 1,020
7 Outer PCB $ 1,530 $ 1,530 $ 3,060
8 Preamplifier $ 4,590 $ 4,590
9 Digitizer SAMPIC 128 CH $ 12,240 $ 12,240

Total $ 94,694 $ 86,431 $ 80,877 $ 262,002

Table 4: Nominal funding request for three years for SBU. Line item 1 and 2: fully loaded.
Line items 3 and 4 are two different amplification structures.

4.4 Reduced funding request
Two reduced funding request scenarios are described. In both cases the request for Ph.D. stu-
dent support has to be reduced to 75% and 50%, respectively plus reduction in travel costs. The
requested funding for hardware needs to stay at the same level because it cannot be compro-
mised. The reduced student’s salary support would make the project extremely difficult if not
impossible.

Item Nominal Budget -20% Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total
1 Salary Ph.D. student $ 46,144 $ 47,401 $ 48,695 $ 142,240
2 Travel costs (Test Beam) $ 4,417 $ 14,464 $ 16,007 $ 34,888
3 Picosec Amplification Structure $ 4,080 $ 4,250 $ 8,330
4 Radiator $ 1,224 $ 1,500 $ 2,724
5 Sapphire window $ 510 $ 510
6 Aluminumhousing $ 1,020 $ 1,020
7 Outer PCB $ 1,530 $ 1,530 $ 3,060
8 Preamplifier $ 4,590 $ 4,590
9 Digitizer SAMPIC 128 CH $ 12,240 $ 12,240

Total $ 75,755 $ 69,145 $ 64,702 $ 209,602

Table 5: Nominal funding request -20% for three years. Line item 1 and 2: fully loaded. Line
items 3 and 4 are two different gain structures.

13

Item Nominal Budget - 40% Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Total
1 Salary Ph.D. student $ 30,763 $ 31,601 $ 32,464 $ 94,827
2 Travel costs (Test Beam) $ 859 $ 12,978 $ 16,062 $ 29,899
3 Picosec Amplification Structure $ 4,080 $ 4,250 $ 8,330
4 Radiator $ 1,224 $ 1,500 $ 2,724
5 Sapphire window $ 510 $ 510
6 Aluminumhousing $ 1,020 $ 1,020
7 Outer PCB $ 1,530 $ 1,530 $ 3,060
8 Preamplifier $ 4,590 $ 4,590
9 Digitizer SAMPIC 128 CH $ 12,240 $ 12,240

Total $ 56,816 $ 51,859 $ 48,526 $ 157,200

Table 6: Nominal funding request -40% for three years. Line item 1 and 2: fully loaded. Line
items 3 and 4 are two different gain structures.

References
[1] K. Wu et al. “Design of Low Gain Avalanche Detectors (LGAD) with 400 keV ion implan-

tation energy for multiplication layer fabrication”. In: Nuclear Instruments and Methods
in Physics Research Section A: Accelerators, Spectrometers, Detectors and Associated
Equipment 984 (2020), p. 164558. ISSN: 0168-9002. DOI: https://doi.org/10.
1016/j.nima.2020.164558. URL: https://www.sciencedirect.com/
science/article/pii/S0168900220309554.

[2] K. Kordas et al. “Progress on the PICOSEC-Micromegas Detector Development: Towards